GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers	the same priv	acy protections four	nd in this DP <i>F</i>	۱ between	it and Nor	ton City S	chools ("Ohi	0
Originating LEA	") which is da	acy protections four tedt	, to ar	າy other LE	EA ("Subsci	ribing LEA'	") who accep	ots this
		ns ("General Offer")						
to privacy prote	ections, and P	rovider's signature s	shall not nece	ssarily bin	d Provider	to other t	erms, such a	as price,
term, or schedu	ıle of services	, or to any other pro	vision not ad	dressed in	this DPA.	The Provio	der and the	
Subscribing LEA	may also agr	ee to change the da	ta provided b	y Subscrib	oing LEA to	the Provid	der to suit th	ie unique
needs of the Su	bscribing LEA	. The Provider may v	withdraw the	General C	Offer in the	event of:	(1) a materia	al change
in the applicable	e privacy stat	ues; (2) a material cl	hange in the s	services ar	nd product	s listed in	the originati	ng Service
Agreement; or ((3) three year	s after the date of P	rovider's sign	ature to th	his Form.			
Subscribing LEA	s should send	the signed Exhibit "	"F" to Provide	er at the fo	ollowing <mark>en</mark>	nail addre	ss:	
hello@storyb		•	2 (0)	n at the ro	,		55.	
		——————————————————————————————————————				·		
Clever Protot	vnes LLC	— DoguSigned by:						
	ypes, LLC	A ICALA CLA ICALALA		4	0/22/20	24		
BY:		Docusigned by: BAYON SULYMAN		Date: _	0/22/20	Z4 		
Printed Name:	•		Title/Position	CEO)			
Printed Name: _			IItle/Positio	on:				

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between **Norton City Schools** and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII of the Originating DPA. **

Subscribing LEA: (School District Name):	
Subscribing LEA: (School District Name):	

By: <u>Justin Closson</u> Date: <u>2024-11-20</u>

Printed Name: <u>Justin Closson</u> Title: <u>District Technology Coordinator</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Ottawa-Glandorf Local School District

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Justin Closson

Title: District Technology Coordinator

Address: <u>630 Glendale Ave.</u> Phone: <u>419-523-5702</u>

Email: clossoj@ottawaglandorf.org